2025 FNC Dressage Championships Series 1

Hosted by Summerland Dressage Club
Sunday 29 June 2025
1 Market Street, Bangalow Showgrounds, Bangalow NSW
PIC— NF538047
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Gates will be unlocked at 2pm Saturday afternoon
Please use the bottom gate (first gate to your right) for all float and truck entrance parking.

Rider Notes, Helpers List & Time Draw

All event updates will be emailed to riders and posted SDC’s Facebook page

QLD competitors need to organise tick spraying before arrival

Unmounted presentation will commence in the Rotunda once all arenas have been packed away

Please note there will be no catering on site, please pack your own food and drink or take a short
walk and support local Bangalow businesses!

For event and wet weather updates, please check our SDC Facebook page and your emails.
In the event of rain, we will decide no later than Saturday lunchtime.
No news means we are going ahead!

Thank you to our 2025 FNC Series Event Sponsors:

HELZ Horse & Pony Clipping
Lara Tweedie
Rose Hip Vital
Valtair Park
Poseidon
North Coast Stock Feeds
The Saddlefitter
The River Equine Vets
Horseland Lismore
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Important notes to all participants — please read

Entry to the showgrounds will be via the bottom gate. Gates will be unlocked at 2pm Saturday.

All horse float and truck parking strictly on the back polo fields. All car only parking is to be outside the
showgrounds in the designated car park.

Please bring your own shavings for stables. All stable gates must be closed and manure must be removed
after use.

We are using Nominate’s Digital Scoring System for this event. If you are unsure on how to use this software
to view your scores or test sheets, please ask a fellow club member or committee member.

Please hand in your Horse Health Declaration at Gear Check.

Please watch the time and ride to the draw in order. Our draw does not allow for late riders. If you miss
your time, you will miss your test!

Please be mindful of other’s when warming up and stay out of the marked area around the arenas. Please
do not halt your horse for long periods in the main ring. We have limited warming up space so please be
aware of this when going into the main ring.

Lunging in the “round yard” only — sand area near gate to main ring.

Our committee has tried to give member’s their preferred job. Any member who cannot do their allocated
job must arrange a replacement helper — see page 3. This is the rider’s responsibility and the club’s rule.

Many hands make light work. Thank you to our helpers.

This event will run in accordance with the rules of EA and/or FEI. It is the rider’s own responsibility to know
these rules.

Arenas cannot be pulled down/packed away until all riders have completed their tests.

All riders must present at gear check (inside main ring) after each test.

Please keep dogs on a leash at all times.
No horses are to be led in the main ring when others are mounted.
Only horses entered in the event are allowed on the grounds.

Please submit scratchings via Nominate or direct on the day scratchings to Graeme at the Rotunda Office.

Thank you to all riders for your corporation and help. We hope by providing detailed information,
it will make our event more relaxed and enjoyable!

Please travel safe, have fun and support one another!



Helpers List

Pencillers, please check the draw for your allocated time slot, arena and judge:
Nina Lucas

Kaitlyn Mcnall

Anne McDiarmid

Alice Woodhead

Francesca Caselle

Julia Haberstroh

Stacey Russell

Donna Barker

Arena Pull Down — to start at completion of tests on Sunday afternoon.
Please note, arenas cannot be pulled down until all rider’s have completed their tests.
Skye Allen - Trailer

Shae Herwig — Assist with trailer

Janelle Ware

Elizabeth Tonge

Theresa Crawford

Joshua Purnell

Matilda Purnell

Jazz Hardy

Sasha Berridge

Sienna Savage

Freya Payne

Amelia Page

Greta Fullerton

Lola Berriman

Belinda Van Berkel

Event Steward/Gear Check:
Amelia Gilmour

First Aid Officers:
Amelia Gilmour
Heidi Oliveria

Thank you to all helpers, these events cannot happen without you!



Draw

Arenal
Judges:

Pencillers: Angela Beresford - C

Time

8:30
8:38

8:46

8:54
9:02
9:10
9:18
9:26

9:34
9:42
9:50
9:58

Arenal
Judges:

Pencillers: Angela Beresford - C

Time

10:08
10:16

Arenal

Judges:

Pencillers: Angela Beresford - C

Time

10:34
10:42

10:50

10:58

11:06
11:14
11:22

11:30

Class 2

Maria Schwennesen -C

Paula Price - B

Nina Lucas -B
Rider

Greta Fullerton
Amelia Page

Lyla Russell

Ruth Gotterson
Caroline Bonney
Anne Mcdiarmid
Kirsten Hartshorne
Peter Fitzgerald

Sally Evans
Skye Allen
Janelle Ware

END

Class 5

Maria Schwennesen -C

Paula Price - B

Nina Lucas - B
Rider

Keighley Leeson
MORNING TEA

Class1

Maria Schwennesen - C

Paula Price -B

Nina Lucas -B
Rider

Belinda Van berkel
Emilia Savage

Inga Genis

Kaitlyn Mcnall

Zali Greeney
Anne Mcdiarmid
Amelia Page

Lyla Russell

Official Novice 2.2

Horse

COCO POPSTAR
AP GIOVANNA
WHITMERE ROYAL
OPERA

BRAEVIEW NOUGAT
CAROOL SAVOIR
HV DONNA BELLA
COUNT FERNANDO
RALF

CAROOL
FERGALICIOUS
NATIONAL BABE
DANSON ROYAL
MELODY

Official Advanced 5.2

Horse

WILDE LOVE

Official Preliminary
1.2

Horse

BLOOMFIELD ATOMIC
LAYLA GIRL
TROUBADOUR
CAROOL

DANSON ROYAL
VISION

JR FRAU BOBBI SOX
HV DONNA BELLA
AP GIOVANNA
WHITMERE ROYAL
OPERA

Bridle .

Number Pony Junior AOR
P557 Yes No Yes
P700 Yes No Yes
8430 Yes Yes No
9044 No No Yes
8674 No No No
2628 No No Yes
7248 No No Yes
7216 No No Yes
81 No No No
7404 No No No
8338 No No Yes
Bridle .

Number Pony Junior AOR
7179 No No No
Bridle .

Number Pony Junior AOR
9119 No No Yes
8902 Yes Yes No
6044 No No Yes
9095 No No Yes
8861 No Yes No
2628 No No Yes
P700 Yes No Yes
8430 Yes Yes No



11:38
11:46
11:54

Arenal

Judges:

Time
12:24
12:32

12:40
12:48
12:56

13:04
13:12
13:20
13:28

13:36

13:44
13:52

Arenal

Judges:

Sienna Savage
Therese Sahgal
LUNCH

Class 3

Maria Schwennesen - C

Paula Price - B

RICCARDO

HALUMA PARK IAGO

Official Elementary

3.2

Gillian Green - Shadow Judging
Pencillers: Angela Beresford - C

Anne McDiarmid -B
Nina Lucas - Gillian

Rider
Shae Herwig
Saasha Greeney

Anastasia Blanch
Nelly Brindley
Theresa Crawford

Julia Haberstroh
Kirsten Hartshorne
Linda Makejev
Peter Fitzgerald

Janelle Ware

Caroline Bonney
END

Class 6

Maria Schwennesen - C

Paula Price -B

Pencillers: Angela Beresford - C

Time

14:02

14:12
14:22

Nina Lucas-B

Rider

Sally Evans

Keighley Leeson
END

Horse

JASHEEKA PARTY
EXPRESS
ARAJAY PARK
MAVERICK

HV FURSTIN
HIGHNESS
MIAMIS GIFT
YONDELLA
DEFENDER

FURST AMBASSADOR

COUNT FERNANDO
VITORIAII

MICKEY

DANSON ROYAL
MELODY

CAROOL SAVOIR

Official Prix St
George

Horse

NOCKTURNAL
DESPERADOS
WILDE LOVE

9161 No Yes
P2314 Yes No
)2 Pon Junior
Number v

8390 Yes No
7589 Yes No
966 No Yes
8547 Yes Yes
951 No No
5089 No No
7248 No No
6889 No No
6873 No No
8338 No No
8674 No No
2l Pon Junior
Number v

29 No No
7179 No No

No
Yes

AOR

No

Yes

No
No
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

No

AOR

No
No



Arenal
Judges:

Class 4 Official Medium 4.2
Maria Schwennesen - C
Paula Price - B

Pencillers: Angela Beresford - C

Time

14:32
14:40
14:48

Arenal

Judges:

Pencillers:

Time

14:58
15:08

Arena 2

Judge:
Penciller:

Time

8:30
8:38

Arena 2
Judge:
Penciller:

Time

8:48

8:56
9:04
9:12
9:20
9:28
9:36
9:44
9:52

Nina Lucas -B

. Bridle
Rider Horse Number Pony
Shae Herwig MALLYON HILLS GALA 6853 No
Linda Makejev VITORIATI 6889 No
END
Class 8 ﬁfficial Intermediate
Maria Schwennesen - C
Sally Evans - B
Angela Beresford - C
Nina Lucas - B

. Bridle
Rider Horse Number Pony
Catherine Alati FLANAGANS DREAM 6957 No
END
Class 16 Member's Medium

4.1

Wendy Bruzeuski - C
Julia Haberstroh

. Bridle
Rider Horse Number
Shae Herwig MALLYON HILLS GALA 6853
END
Class 9 Participant Preparatory 1
Wendy Bruzeuski - C
Julia Haberstroh

. Bridle
Rider Horse Number
Cherie Jennings KLIMPTON PARK LOUD &

PROUD

Jazz Hardy HP MONTANA
Natalie Chatterton DUKE OF WILDFIRE
Tegan Maluta MY RENDITION
Matilda Purnell PRINCE CHARLIE
Joshua Purnell SUPERMAN LEGO
Charlotte Coventry  HIFIVE
Alice Woodhead CWMKAREN BRONMAI

END

Junior

No
No

Junior

No

Pony
No

Pony

No

No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

AOR

No
Yes

AOR
No

Junior

No

Junior

No

No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

AOR
No

AOR

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No



Arena 2
Judge:
Penciller:

Time

10:02
10:10
10:18
10:26
10:34
10:42
10:50
10:58
11:06

Arena 2
Judge:
Penciller:

Time

11:22
11:30
11:38

11:46

11:54
12:02
12:10
12:18
12:26

12:34

12:42
12:50
12:58

Arena 2
Judge:
Penciller:

Time

13:30
13:38
13:46
13:54
14:02
14:10
14:18
14:26
14:34

Class 13

Wendy Bruzeuski - C

Stacey Russell
Rider

Sienna Savage
Alex Brown

Lola Berriman
Freya Payne
Elizabeth Tonge
Francesca Caselle
Greta Fullerton
Bonny Brindley
MORNING TEA

Class 12

Wendy Bruzeuski - C
Francesca Caselle

Rider

Sasha Berridge
Gopi Carroll

Tesse Ferguson
Natalie Skillings-
smith

Alex Brown

Inga Genis

Belinda Van berkel
Tanya Stuart
Sarah Morison

Arlo Rushforth

Amelia Page
Lyla Russell
LUNCH

Class 15

Wendy Bruzeuski - C

Alice Woodhead
Rider

Skye Allen

Shae Herwig
Anastasia Blanch
Elizabeth Tonge
Jennie Craven
Theresa Crawford
Julia Haberstroh
Nelly Brindley
END

Participant Novice 2.1

Horse

RICCARDO

JAWARRA HAVANA
DRAGON HAWK

JIM

EVANSPARK ROYAL BLUFF
ELVIS

COCO POPSTAR

BELROSE PARK SMALL TALK

Participant Preliminary 1.2

Horse

NIRVANA
FABIO
TOTAL MOMENTUM

KOOLARENA MATILDA

JAWARRA HAVANA
TROUBADOUR CAROOL
BLOOMFIELD ATOMIC

BAMBOROUGH MYSTERY MAN

CINNAMON PRINCE
BECKWORTH MAGIC
MEMORIES

ARPEGE PARK ARCH ANGEL
WHITMERE ROYAL OPERA

Member's Elementary 3.1

Horse

NATIONAL BABE
JASHEEKA PARTY EXPRESS
HV FURSTIN HIGHNESS
EVANSPARK ROYAL BLUFF
GRETEL

YONDELLA DEFENDER
FURST AMBASSADOR
MIAMIS GIFT

Bridle
Number
9161

8998

P557
8131

Bridle
Number

8321

6044
9119

8430

Bridle
Number
7404
8390
966

951
5089
8547

Pony

No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes

Pony

No
No
No

No

No
No
No
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Pony

No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
Yes

Junior

Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes

Junior

No
No
No

No

No
No
No
No
No

Yes

No
Yes

Junior

No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes

AOR

No
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No

AOR

Yes
No
No

Yes

No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No

Yes
No

AOR



Arena 3
Judge:
Penciller:

Time

8:30
8:38
8:46
8:54

9:02

9:10
9:18
9:26
9:34
9:42

9:50

9:58
10:06
10:14

Arena 3
Judge:
Penciller:

Time

10:26
10:34
10:42
10:50
10:58
11.06
11:14
11:22

11:30

11:38
11:46

Class 11
Lydia Plim-C
Donna Barker

Rider

Therese Sahgal
Sarah Morison
Tanya Stuart
Emilia Savage

Arlo Rushforth

Agnes Rushforth
Belinda Van berkel
Francesca Caselle
Sarah Connellan
Tesse Ferguson
Natalie Skillings-
smith

Sasha Berridge
Gopi Carroll
MORNING TEA

Class 10
Lydia Plim-C
Donna Barker

Rider

Therese Sahgal
Agnes Rushforth
Charlotte Coventry
Matilda Purnell
Alice Woodhead
Joshua Purnell
Tegan Maluta
Natalie Chatterton

Cherie Jennings

Jazz Hardy
LUNCH

Participant Preliminary 1.1

Horse Bridle
Number

HALUMA PARK IAGO P2314

CINNAMON PRINCE

BAMBOROUGH MYSTERY MAN

LAYLA GIRL 8902

BECKWORTH MAGIC

MEMORIES

WORANORA STAR LORD

BLOOMFIELD ATOMIC 9119

ELVIS

DONRICA SIMON

TOTAL MOMENTUM 8321

KOOLARENA MATILDA

NIRVANA

FABIO

Participant Preparatory 2

Horse Bridle
Number

HALUMA PARK IAGO P2314

WORANORA STAR LORD

HI FIVE

PRINCE CHARLIE
CWMKAREN BRONMAI
SUPERMAN LEGO

MY RENDITION

DUKE OF WILDFIRE
KLIMPTON PARK LOUD &
PROUD

HP MONTANA

Pony

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
No
No
No
No

No

No
No

Pony

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

No

No
No

Junior

No
No
No
Yes

Yes

Yes
No
No
No
No

No

No
No

Junior

No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
No

No
No

AOR

Yes
Yes
Yes
No

No

No
Yes
No
Yes
No

Yes

Yes
No

AOR

Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No



Arena 3
Judge:
Penciller:

Time

12:16
12:24
12:32
12:40
12:48
12:56
13:04
13:12
13:20
13:28

Class 14
Lydia Plim-C
Kaitlyn Mcnall-C

Rider

Ruth Gotterson
Lola Berriman
Elizabeth Tonge
Jennie Craven
Sienna Savage
Freya Payne
Bonny Brindley
Greta Fullerton
Amelia Page
END

Participant Novice 2.2

Horse

BRAEVIEW NOUGAT
DRAGON HAWK
EVANSPARK ROYAL BLUFF
GRETEL

RICCARDO

JIM

BELROSE PARK SMALL TALK
COCO POPSTAR

AP GIOVANNA

Bridle
Number
9044

9161
8998
8131
P557
P700

Pony

No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes

Junior

No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No

AOR

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
Yes



